
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *209

ANSWERED ON 20.03.2023

WATER CONSERVATION PROJECTS IN GOA

*209.    SHRI LUIZINHO JOAQUIM FALEIRO

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether Amrit Sarovar projects for the conservation of water are taken on mission mode in Goa;

(b) the number of Amrit Sarovar projects identified, work commenced, and work completed in Goa and the details thereof; and

(c) the estimated costs of each of the projects, district-wise and taluka-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)

(a) to (c) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. *209 FOR REPLY ON 20.03.2023 REGARDING “WATER CONSERVATION

PROJECTS IN GOA”

(a)   Yes, Sir.

(b)   The number of Mission Amrit Sarovar sites identified, work commenced and works completed in the

State of Goa as on 10.03.2023 is given below:

Number of Amrit Sarovar sites

identified

Number of works

commenced

Number of works

completed

140 102 35

(c)   Details of district-wise and taluka-wise total cost incurred in the State of Goa as on 10.03.2023 are

annexed.

  ***


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. *209 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2023

“WATER CONSERVATION PROJECTS IN GOA”


District-wise and taluka-wise total cost incurred in the State of Goa under Mission Amrit Sarovaras on 10.03.2023

District Taluka Sites identified
Works

commenced

Works

completed
Total cost incurred

North Goa Bardez 5 4 4 ₹ 22,50,000

North Goa Bicholim 23 16 6 ₹ 68,23,500

North Goa Pernem 1 0 0 ₹ 2,00,000

North Goa Satari 11 11 1 ₹ 47,65,000

North Goa Tiswadi 9 1 1 ₹ 51,71,480

South Goa Canacona 2 1 1 ₹ 5,00,700

South Goa Dharbandora 1 0 0 ₹ 3,00,000

South Goa Mormugao 12 9 1 ₹ 49,45,500

South Goa Ponda 21 18 11 ₹ 86,12,245

South Goa Quepem 6 4 2 ₹ 21,75,950

South Goa Salcete 48 38 8 ₹ 1,16,56,265

South Goa Sanguem 1 0 0 ₹ 5,00,000

TOTAL 140 102 35 ₹ 4,79,00,640


*****

